900450514 05/13/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900436537

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutrition RWO, LLC		01/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anthony Presciano	
Street Address:	9161 Cattail Run	
City:	Parkland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33076	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86838840	ALPHA WOMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069090573

Email: royal@supplementsmarter.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Oliver
Address Line 1: 30010 20th PI SW

Address Line 4: Federal Way, WASHINGTON 98023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan Royal	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Royal/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Please_DocuSign_Alpha_Woman_Assignment_Agree#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900450514 REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 01/23/2018

Intellectual Property Transfer and Assignment Agreement

This Intellectual Property Transfer and Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of May 11, 2018, to be effective as of January 1, 2018 ("Effective Date") by and between Anthony Presciano ("Assignee") and Nutrition RWO, LLC ("Assigner"). Assigner and Assignee may collectively be referred to as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assigner is the registrant and owner of intellectual property;

WHEREAS, The Parties desire to enter into this Agreement pursuant to which Assigner will transfer such intellectual property to Assignee as part of Assignee's withdrawal from the partnership;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the promises set forth in this Agreement, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assigner agrees to submit to the United States Patent and Trademark Office an assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill of the trademark "ALPHA WOMAN" (Serial No. 86838840) ("Intellectual Property").
- 2. Following such assignment Assigner shall have no further right to the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by each of the individual parties hereto as of the Effective Date.

By: Assignee	By: Assigner
Name:Anthony Presciano	Name: Robert Oliver
N/A Title:	Owner (Nutrition RWO, LLC) Title:
Signature: Unthony Presciano	Signature: Robert Cliver
Date:5/11/2018 1:08:02 PM PDT	Date:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0870